

2024 Roadway Improvements
 Village of Shiocton, Outagamie County, Wisconsin
 Project Number: 1-0024-019
 Bid Opening: February 7, 2024 10:00 AM
 Engineer: Mary Jo Miller, P.E.



| | | | MCC, Inc. Appleton, WI | | Northeast Asphalt, Inc. Greenville, WI | |
|--|---|-----------|---------------------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| Item | Description | Quantity | Unit Bid Cost | Total Amount | Unit Bid Cost | Total Amount |
| BASE BID 1 - Roadway Improvements on Broad St., Oak St., Pine St., East Maple Court, West Cherry Court, East Cherry Court and Elm Court | | | | | | |
| General Work | | | | | | |
| 1 | Lump Sum Mobilization | 1.00 | \$6,022.87 | \$6,022.87 | \$14,990.00 | \$14,990.00 |
| 2 | Lump Sum Traffic Control | 1.00 | \$1,705.11 | \$1,705.11 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 3 | Each Manhole Adjustments (3 Raise, 1 Lower) | 4.00 | \$439.16 | \$1,756.64 | \$640.00 | \$2,560.00 |
| General Work Subtotal | | | | \$9,484.62 | | \$18,550.00 |
| Milling and Repaving Broad St., Oak St., Pine St., E. Maple Ct. and W. Cherry Ct. | | | | | | |
| 4 | Linear Feet Saw Cutting | 709.00 | \$1.52 | \$1,077.68 | \$0.10 | \$70.90 |
| 5 | Square Yards Mill 2" Thickness of Existing Asphalt Pavement | 20,100.00 | \$1.74 | \$34,974.00 | \$2.10 | \$42,210.00 |
| 6 | Square Yards 2-inch Thick Asphalt Paving | 20,100.00 | \$8.58 | \$172,458.00 | \$9.35 | \$187,935.00 |
| Milling and Repaving Broad St., Oak St., Pine St., E. Maple Ct. and W. Cherry Ct. Subtotal | | | | \$208,509.68 | | \$230,215.90 |
| Pulverizing and Repaving East End of Oak Street | | | | | | |
| 7 | Lump Sum Strip Vegetation from Shoulders | 1.00 | \$1,149.12 | \$1,149.12 | \$1,235.00 | \$1,235.00 |
| 8 | Linear Feet Saw Cutting | 24.00 | \$1.79 | \$42.96 | \$4.95 | \$118.80 |
| 9 | Square Yards Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement | 1,360.00 | \$0.72 | \$979.20 | \$1.10 | \$1,496.00 |
| 10 | Lump Sum Grade and Compact Pulverized Material | 1.00 | \$2,847.23 | \$2,847.23 | \$3,100.00 | \$3,100.00 |
| 11 | Cubic Yards Excavation of Unsuitable Soil, Backfill with 1.25" Dense Graded Base, Grade and Compact (Quantity is an estimate. Actual quantity may be more or less, as determined by results of proof roll.) | 50.00 | \$73.91 | \$3,695.50 | \$86.00 | \$4,300.00 |
| 12 | Square Yards 3.5" Thick Asphalt Paving, Binder and Surface Courses | 1,350.00 | \$14.29 | \$19,291.50 | \$15.30 | \$20,655.00 |
| 13 | Square Yards Remove and Replace Existing Asphalt Driveway Aprons | 25.00 | \$44.83 | \$1,120.75 | \$52.50 | \$1,312.50 |
| 14 | Tons 3/4" Dense Graded Base Course Material for Shouldering and Driveway Transitions | 60.00 | \$22.24 | \$1,334.40 | \$47.70 | \$2,862.00 |
| 15 | Lump Sum Topsoil, Fertilize, Seed and Provide Erosion Control Matting for all Disturbed Areas | 1.00 | \$6,927.01 | \$6,927.01 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 |
| Pulverizing and Repaving East End of Oak Street Subtotal | | | | \$37,387.67 | | \$35,080.30 |
| Provide Surface Layer of Asphalt East Cherry Court and Elm Court | | | | | | |
| 16 | Lump Sum Strip Vegetation from Shoulders | 1.00 | \$1,338.69 | \$1,338.69 | \$1,990.00 | \$1,990.00 |
| 17 | Linear Feet Saw Cutting | 173.00 | \$1.79 | \$309.67 | \$3.30 | \$570.90 |
| 18 | Square Yards Add Surface Layer of Asphalt | 2,860.00 | \$6.57 | \$18,790.20 | \$7.65 | \$21,879.00 |
| 19 | Square Yards Transition Paving in Driveways | 120.00 | \$20.22 | \$2,426.40 | \$17.30 | \$2,076.00 |
| 20 | Tons 3/4" Dense Graded Base Course Material for Shouldering and Driveway Transitions | 35.00 | \$50.13 | \$1,754.55 | \$54.25 | \$1,898.75 |
| Provide Surface Layer of Asphalt East Cherry Court and Elm Court Subtotal | | | | \$24,619.51 | | \$28,414.65 |
| TOTAL BASE BID 1 PROPOSAL | | | | \$280,001.48 | | \$312,260.85 |
| BASE BID 2- Roadway Improvements to Maple Street and Park Avenue | | | | | | |
| General Work | | | | | | |
| 1 | Lump Sum Mobilization | 1.00 | \$3,872.93 | \$3,872.93 | \$11,100.00 | \$11,100.00 |
| 2 | Lump Sum Traffic Control | 1.00 | \$1,705.11 | \$1,705.11 | \$775.00 | \$775.00 |
| 3 | Each Manhole Adjustments (4 Raise) | 4.00 | \$737.56 | \$2,950.24 | \$640.00 | \$2,560.00 |
| General Work Subtotal | | | | \$8,528.28 | | \$14,435.00 |
| Pulverizing and Repaving Maple Street and Park Avenue | | | | | | |
| 4 | Lump Sum Strip Vegetation from Shoulders | 1.00 | \$1,323.04 | \$1,323.04 | \$4,100.00 | \$4,100.00 |
| 5 | Linear Feet Saw Cutting | 375.00 | \$1.79 | \$671.25 | \$2.25 | \$843.75 |
| 6 | Square Yards Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement | 6,250.00 | \$0.58 | \$3,625.00 | \$0.67 | \$4,187.50 |
| 7 | Lump Sum Grade and Compact Pulverized Material | 1.00 | \$6,101.21 | \$6,101.21 | \$9,150.00 | \$9,150.00 |
| 8 | Cubic Yards Excavation of Unsuitable Soil, Backfill with 1.25" Dense Graded Base, Grade and Compact (Quantity is an estimate. Actual quantity may be more or less, as determined by results of proof roll.) | 150.00 | \$63.28 | \$9,492.00 | \$57.35 | \$8,602.50 |
| 9 | Square Yards 3.5" Thick Asphalt Paving, Binder and Surface Courses | 6,200.00 | \$14.31 | \$88,722.00 | \$14.50 | \$89,900.00 |
| 10 | Square Yards Remove and Replace Existing Asphalt Driveway Aprons | 250.00 | \$24.44 | \$6,110.00 | \$37.80 | \$9,450.00 |
| 11 | Tons 3/4" Dense Graded Base Course Material for Shouldering and Driveway Transitions | 180.00 | \$22.24 | \$4,003.20 | \$35.85 | \$6,453.00 |
| 12 | Lump Sum Topsoil, Fertilize, Seed and Provide Erosion Control Matting for all Disturbed Areas | 1.00 | \$1,598.54 | \$1,598.54 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 |
| Pulverizing and Repaving Maple Street and Park Avenue Subtotal | | | | \$121,646.24 | | \$132,687.75 |
| TOTAL BASE BID 2 PROPOSAL | | | | \$130,174.52 | | \$147,122.75 |
| BASE BID 3- Pulverizing and Repaving Fire Station Parking Lot and Driveways | | | | | | |
| General Work | | | | | | |
| 1 | Lump Sum Mobilization | 1.00 | \$8,921.01 | \$8,921.01 | \$8,250.00 | \$8,250.00 |
| 2 | Linear Feet Saw Cutting | 67.00 | \$1.79 | \$119.93 | \$3.50 | \$234.50 |
| General Work Subtotal | | | | \$9,040.94 | | \$8,484.50 |
| Parking Lot Improvements | | | | | | |
| 3 | Square Yards Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement | 520.00 | \$0.70 | \$364.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,040.00 |
| 4 | Lump Sum Grade and Compact Pulverized Material | 1.00 | \$583.31 | \$583.31 | \$4,590.00 | \$4,590.00 |
| 5 | Cubic Yards Excavation of Unsuitable Soil, Backfill with 1.25" Dense Graded Base, Grade and Compact (Quantity is an estimate. Actual quantity may be more or less, as determined by results of proof roll.) | 50.00 | \$61.26 | \$3,063.00 | \$86.00 | \$4,300.00 |
| 6 | Linear Feet of 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter | 120.00 | \$37.30 | \$4,476.00 | \$35.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 7 | Square Yards 4" Thick Asphalt Paving, Binder and Surface Courses | 1,190.00 | \$16.07 | \$19,123.30 | \$19.25 | \$22,907.50 |
| 8 | Lump Sum Topsoil, Fertilize, Seed and Provide Erosion Control Matting for all Disturbed Areas | 1.00 | \$7,992.70 | \$7,992.70 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| Parking Lot Improvements Subtotal | | | | \$35,602.31 | | \$38,637.50 |
| TOTAL BASE BID 3 PROPOSAL | | | | \$44,643.25 | | \$47,122.00 |
| TOTAL PROPOSAL (BASE BIDS 1, 2 and 3) | | | | \$454,819.25 | | \$506,505.60 |